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Jessie Meador, Chair
Annie Penn Hospital
/Cone Health
618 S. Main Street *
(336) 951-4000
jessie.meador
@conehealth.com

Drew Barefoot, Chair-Elect
Powell-Barefoot Agency, Inc.
108 S. Scales Street *
(336) 349-7024
insurance@powellbarefoot.com

Robbie Citty, Past Chairman
Citty Funeral Home
308 Lindsey Street *
(336) 349-3361
robbo27320@yahoo.com

Robin Pegram, Treasurer
HomeTrust Bank
2805 Reid School Road *
(336) 349-6969
Robin.pegram
@hometrustbanking.com

Kirk Smith,
VP Business & Industry
Raymond James
1115 S. Main Street *
(336) 342-1125
kirk.smith
@raymondjames.com

Judy Neal
VP Events
News & Record
1921 Vance Street *
(336) 627-1781 x6131
jneal@news-record.com


Roy Sawyers, 
VP Governmental Affairs
Rockingham Update
(336) 612-5170
roy@RCENO.com


Chad Blakley
Workforce Unlimited, LLC
1425-A Freeway Drive *
(336) 347-7783
cblakley@wfunlimited.com

Donald Carter
Impex Buick, Chevrolet, GMC
2009 Barnes Street *
(336) 634-0050
donald.carter@impexautosales.com

Eden Combs
Century 21 The Knowles Team
1618 Barnes Street *
(336) 202-1984
edencombsrealtor@gmail.com

Justin Dill
French’s Corner Store
3154 Worsham Mill Rd.
(336) 939-3005
jdill1b@hotmail.com

Victoria Ellis
Crave Nutrition
305 SE Market Street.*
(336) 552-2597
cravenutritionnc@gmail.com

Patience Fairman-Evans
Holiday Inn Express Hotel 
& Suites
101 Express Drive *
(336) 361-4000
got_rooms@yahoo.com

Wayne Hollowell
Maddrey, Etringer, Smith, Hollowell, & Toney, LLP
610 Henry Street
Eden, NC  27288
(336)623-4491
waynehollowell@Maddreylaw.com

Jennifer Lester
Rockingham Community College
215 Wrenn Memorial Road
Wentworth, NC 27375
lesterj8179@rockinghamcc.edu
Morgan Moore
First Citizens Bank
501 S. Main Street *
(336) 349-8492
Morgan.Moore@firstcitizens.com
Matthew Scearce
Quality Diversified Services
(336) 299-7070
Qdservices.matt@gmail.com

Beth Smith
Rockingham County Schools
511 Harrington Highway
Eden, NC  27288
(336) 627-2613
bsmith@rock.k12.nc.us

Reidsville Downtown Corp.
Jeff Garstka
230 W. Morehead Street *
(336)347-2307
jgarstka@ci.reidsville.nc.us




CHAMBER STAFF		
Diane Sawyer, President
Cell:  (336) 589-7675
president@reidsvillechamber.org

Denise Brady, 
Membership Director
Cell: (336) 634-72010
membership@reidsvillechamber.org


Debbie Ellis, 
Outreach Coordinator
outreach@reidsvillechamber.org

Star Fulp, Visitor Center
Associate
visit@reidsvillechamber.org 
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